

15.11.2023: xəbər

Basketball team of the University in the international tournament marking the 40th anniversary of the Turkish Republic of Northern Cyprus

In 2023, on November 13-16, an International Inter-University basketball tournament was held in Lefkosia, the Turkish Republic of Northern Cyprus (TRNC) on the occasion of the 40th anniversary of the TRNC. Khazar University basketball team represented Azerbaijan at the international tournament.

On November 13, prior to their departure, the director of Public Relations and Media of the University, Alovzat Amirbeyli, met with the members of the team. The head coach of the team Anar Hacıyev informed about the preparation.

The team took part in the tournament and returned home.

Universitetin Basketbol komandası Şimali Kipr Türk Respublikasının 40 illiyi münasibətilə keçirilən beynəlxalq turnirdə

2023-cü il noyabrın 13-16-da Şimali Kipr Türk Respublikasının (ŞKTR) Lefkoşa şəhərində ŞKTR-in 40 illiyi münasibətilə Beynəlxalq Universitetlərarası Basketbol turniri keçirilib. Beynəlxalq Turnirdə Azərbaycanı Xəzər Universitetinin Basketbol komandası təmsil edib.

Noyabrın 13-də səfər qabağı universitetin ictimai əlaqələr və media üzrə direktoru Əlövsət Əmirbəyli komandanın üzvləri ilə görüşüb. Komandanın baş məşqçisi Anar Hacıyev hazırlıq haqqında məlumat verib.

Komanda turnirdə iştirak edərək, vətənə qayıdıb.





